J., for the erection and completion of the library stack work in the New 
York Public Library, Astor, Lenox and Tilden Foundations, should be accepted, 
hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Rich-
mond, to accept said bid of the Snead & Company Iron Works, at nine hundred and 
sixteen thousand seven hundred and three dollars ($916,703). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Borough of 

Manhattan, the President of the Borough of Queens and the Acting President of 
the Borough of Richmond-12. 

The Secretary presented the following report of the Engineer of the Department

[...]

tion of the President of the Borough of Queens for 1904: 

Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, November II, 1904, which reads as follows, be and the same is hereby rescinded: 

Resolved, That the sum of Thirty-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($39,500) 
be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the President 
of the Borough of Queens, for the year 1904, entitled and as follows: 
" Bureau of Highways-Salaries" 	  $8,oco 00 
" Bureau of Highways-Maintenance of Viaducts and Bridges" 	 2,50o 00

[...]

Bronx, the President of the Borough of Queens and the Acting President of the Bor-
ough of Richmond-13. 

The Secretary presented the following resolution transferring $31,500 to various 
appropriations within the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of Queens for 

1904: 
Resolved, That the sum of thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars ($31,500) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the President 
of the Borough of Queens, for the year 1904, entitled and as follows: 
" Bureau of Highways-Maintenance of Viaducts and Bridges" 	 $2,500 00 

" Topographical Bureau-Salaries " 	  20,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence and approval of the Board of Aldermen, 

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ratifies and confirms the action of 
the Board of Education, taken and dated October 26, 1904, in fixing the salary of the 
position of Janitor, Public School 84, borough of Brooklyn, at the rate of four thousand 
two hundred and ninety-seven dollars and fifty cents ($4,297.50) per annum, as of date 
August 20, 1904. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Borough of Man-

hattan, the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, the President of the Borough of 
The Bronx, the President of the Borough of Queens and the Acting President of the

[...]

Robert Walton Goelet, for the privilege of constructing and maintaining a vault 
underneath the sidewalk in front of premises Nos. 114, 116 and 118 West Thirty-
ninth street, in the Borough of Manhattan, containing four hundred and fifty (450) 
square feet, shall be three hundred and ninety-six dollars ($396) per annum, to 

be paid to the Department of Finance, and a fee of ninety-nine dollars ($99) for 
opening the street, to be paid to the President of the Borough of Manhattan; com-
pensation to commence from the date of the adoption of this resolution;

[...]

41 to 49 Liberty street, 
on the north side of said street with No. 46 Liberty street, on the south side of said 
street, shall be one thousand two hundred and forty-eight dollars and four cents 
($5,248.04) per annum, to be paid to the Department of Finance, and a fee of three 
hundred and twelve dollars and one cent ($312.01) for opening  the street, to be paid 
to the President of the Borough of Manhattan, compensation to commence from the 
date of the adoption of this resolution; the opening of the street and the relaying of 
the pavement to be done at the expense of the said Mutual Life Insurance Company

[...]

obliged to call upon you to appropriate the sum of $288, which amount will be suffi-
cient to pay each Deputy the sum mentioned. Will you kindly give the matter attention 
at your next meeting and oblige, 

Faithfully yours, 
MITCHELL L. ERLANGER. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($288) be and the 

same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the County of New York 
for the year 1904, entitled " Supplies for County Offices," the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the Sheriff of